
 

Non NHS Medical Fees and Price list for Private Fee Services 

FEES GENERALLY PAID BY THE PATIENT, OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE 

These are services that are not covered by the NHS, and hence are 

chargeable.  All fees reflect the time required by the doctors to complete 

them, as they are not core NHS workload, and also the expertise required; 

and will be reviewed periodically. 

With effect from 7th December 2022 the following Private Fees apply. 

Please Note: Reports are NOT to be initiated until payment received (including cheque clearance at 

the bank). This does not apply to DVLA/Army Medicals and Government reports 

Where an examination is required: 

Private Consultation:      up to £80 

Private Prescription Issue:     £20 

Full Medical Examination (eg. For insurance, HGV, PSV)  up to £120.00 

Driving check – HGV, PCV, Taxi, Elderly, other driver fitness up to £80.00 

Medical for adoption/fostering of a child   up to £110.00 

Private sick note (incapacity certificate) required by patient  

for presentation to an employer except for those which  

the doctor is obliged to provide for statutory sick pay purposes   £30 to £63 

Fitness to attend school examination    up to £15.00 

Employers report with opinion and examination   up to £120.00 

Pre-employment report      up to £120.00 



Where an examination is not required: 

To whom it may concern letter (eg. gym memberships, letters to confirm registration status, bus 

passes, jury exemption, straightforward certificate of fact etc.) from £5 to £25 

Registered at this practice letter  £10, or £5 each for multiple family 

members at the same address 

  

Report on a pro forma, no examination (eg. 20 minutes)  £90 

Written report without examination, providing a detailed opinion and statement on the condition of 

the patient (eg 30 minutes)      up to £150 

 

This could include: 

 accident or sickness insurance to support a claim for payment of benefit under accident or 

sickness insurance policy 

 employment report pre-employment, or report on an employee, requested by an employer 

 fitness for education to attend university, college, teacher and nurses training and, for 

dentists, completion of the form of application for first registration of a dentist issued by the 

GDC 

 pharmaceutical trials report on suitability of patient to take part as non-patient volunteer 

 private medical insurance: report on prospective subscriber to a private medical insurance 

(PMI) scheme (eg BUPA, PPP, WPA, etc). 

 

Private sick note (incapacity certificate) required by patient  

for presentation to an employer except for those which  

the doctor is obliged to provide for statutory sick pay purposes -  £30 to £63 

And 

Accident or sickness insurance certificate - short certificate of 

incapacity without examination for patient to claim under  

accident or sickness insurance       £30 to £63 

Validation of private medical insurance (PMI) claim form,  

to support a claim for benefit in connection  

with private medical insurance, or completion of  

a pre-treatment form        £30 to £63 

Insurance report without examination; Basic    £80.00 

Insurance report without examination; Additional information  up to £120.00 



Passport photograph signing - NOT TO BE OFFERED – REQUESTS FOR SAME SHOULD BE DECLINED – 

SEE https://www.gov.uk/countersigning-passport-applications/accepted-occupations-for-

countersignatories -  

Your countersignatory cannot: 

be a doctor, unless they state that they know you well (for example they’re a good friend) and that 

they recognise you easily from your photo 

School fees and holiday insurance certificates   £30 to £63 

  

  

 

DNA Swabs       up to £50.00 

Completion of short health/medical reference/report for job up to £30.00 

Access to records under Data protection act   first request is free under GDPR, 

although repetitious or duplicated requests are chargable, fee to reflect time spent on same. 

 

With regards to travel: 

Fitness to travel certificate/vaccination certificate  £30-£63 

Printout of vaccinations to date, upon request   This is a targeted SAR (ie specifying 

the information requested, so free) 

Freedom of infection certificate, eg for school, travel or employment -    

        £30 to £63 

  

School fees and holiday insurance certificates   £30.00 to £63 

Letter for requirement of carrying medication/pregnancy  £10.00 

  

https://www.gov.uk/countersigning-passport-applications/accepted-occupations-for-countersignatories
https://www.gov.uk/countersigning-passport-applications/accepted-occupations-for-countersignatories


 

 

Non NHS Medical Fees and Price list for Private Fee Services 

FEES GENERALLY PAID BY OTHER AGENCIES WITH REGARDS TO A PATIENT 

 

These are services that are not covered by the NHS, and hence are 

chargeable.  These fees reflect the time required by the doctors to complete 

them, as they are not core NHS workload, and also the expertise required; 

and will be reviewed periodically. 

With effect from 1st June 2021 the following Private Fees apply. 

Please Note: Reports are NOT to be initiated until payment received (including cheque clearance at 

the bank). This does not apply to DVLA/Army Medicals and Government reports 

 

  

Access to records under Data Protection Act 

Subject access request – under GDPR, no charge 

However if duplication of previous issued SAR, these can be chargable.  Manual records or a 

combination of manual/computer records up £50.00 (solicitor, patient).  Fee charged should 

consider if part of the duplicate request is NEW… the new element must not be charged. 

Administration Charge for sending by recorded delivery (although it is preferable for the 

patient/their authorised representative to collect in person) £10.00 

 



Attendance allowance/disability living allowance 

GP Factual report      £33.50 (SSA) 

DS1500        £17.70 (SSA) 

Blue Badge Scheme 

Report only       £25.12 (local authority) 

Examination and Report      £39.22 (local authority) 

 

Private work relating to employment 

Full medical with report or certificate (private/insurance) £120.00 (employer, insurance, 

patient – 45 min) 

Report without examination (private/insurance)   £80.00 (employer, insurance, 

patient – 30 min) 

Report on pro-forma (20 min)     £70.00 (employer, insurance, 

patient) 

Extract from records (no examination or opinion – 15 min) £60.00 (employer) 

Certificate of incapacity      £25.00 (insurance, patient) 

 

Certificates, Forms, other  

Cremation Certificate      £82.00 (undertakers) 

Criminal injuries compensation report on pro forma  £38.00 (Criminal injuries authority) 

Extract from records Government/local authority  £33.00 

 

Insurance (sickness) 

Examination and report      £120.00 (insurance, patient) 

Extract from records (15 min)     £60.00 (insurance, patient) 

Certificate of incapacity      £15.00 (insurance, patient) 

Insurance claim form completion    £30.00 (patient) 

  



 

Insurance (accident) 

Examination and report      £120.00 (insurance, patient) 

Report without examination      £80.00 (insurance, patient) 

Report on pro forma (20 min)     £70.00 (insurance, patient) 

Extract from records      £50.00 (insurance, patient) 

Short certificate       £15.00 (insurance, patient) 

 

Life assurance proposal 

GP examination, own patient     £120.00 (insurance) 

GP report, no examination     £90.00 (insurance) 

GP supplementary report     £21.50 (insurance) 

 

 

Ref:  

https://www.bma.org.uk/pay-and-contracts/fees 


